In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o sszesnime  NoOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&4

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

A0

*ABCC7I2¢)
21/08/2018 #302
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number IO_I?,?’?WWFI‘S

3 Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Academy Steels Limited

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Scott Christian

Surname I Bevan

E Liquidator's address

Building namelnumher’ 45 Church Street

Street ‘ Birmingham

Post town } B3 2RT

County/Region I

o | [T T T T

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Simon David O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Chandler another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber‘ 45 Church Street @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ Birmingham another liquidator.

Post town B3 2RT

County/Region ‘

e [ T T[T ]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o
Y Y

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date
Fal
Liquidator's signature | Sigratre -

Signature date l?,? %—@ I_YZ-FO—,TE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

wnsanme Callum Kiernan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Comeamnane Mazars LLP

Address

|

1 45 Church Street
| Birmingham
|

|

County/Region

[ [T

Country

|DX

Tetephone

0121 232 9500

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Academy Steels Limited

on the 14 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the dats of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ANDM f Hﬂoﬁ/
- hotees T

Dated / %/ 5’/20/ 9
AR




Academy Steels Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subjeet to fixed charge:
Debior Ledger 91,876.00 £4,313.00
HSBC IF Cross Guarantee Funds (62,346.00)
HSBC [F . 1,967.00)

NIL NiL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant & Equipment 10,994.00 60,000.00
Swock 10,000.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 55,383.00 18,848.00
Intercompany Loan - HS Pitt & Co Limited 214,612.00 NIL
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for prefereantial creditors T 78.848.00

e des (el




Academy Steels Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 August 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 78,848.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Wage Arrears 3,953.11
Employees Holiday Pay 3,073.29
o . T02640
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards prefersntiaf creditors 71,821.60
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
71,821.60
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) e e 17,364.32
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 54,457 28
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
HSBC IF under Cross Guarantee 54,457.28
..... 5445728
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 0.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) i e 1736432
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,364.32
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 58,282.00
Employecs 65,591.27
Intercompany Loan - Boswell & Ca. 97,849.00
HMRC re VAT 17,853.00
HMRC re PAYE & NI 14,631.00
HMRC re Corporation Tax 17,321.00
27153337
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditory
{excluding &ny shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {254,165.05)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors T T (254.169.05)
issued and called vp capital
Ordinary Sharcholders 100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

100.00

{254,269.05)

— Ao /51207



JNW N \ y anyeusig

0£°9€46'S07 Augpero ) saudiag i1
0086l SH6 SAQ SPURPUA 1590, “PIOjJUtMSBULY ‘Oa0I0 SSOW 'ISNOH J00rg P17 0D 29 IUBL| SIA[IM 00MAD
00°SEE"L NOS P95l "SPURIPIN 1S9 YTEIH AP HUBT S, X00) PYT {31 sEsey ddnouass£y1 001D
THozs'Ty SPURLIBISN, AL, “UINS[ISST [N ZORE EE-LT AIPIRWOZ “BIMS[AssT] vV 00FE ‘Of XOF Od A€ S{eIRW Bgoy 004D
00°6¥L'F 16 199 ‘UIngOR(f ‘NBIST [BINSNPU] RUGINYM ‘PROY PRIH HOID pajtw} BUpIoYRoIS [3NS 19U 00dD
PT960E ANQ ZACI ‘SPUBEDEIN 1594 *KDPRE] ‘SRI0M [[IWPULA SUB'T 3ULEI NN sl uxssopy 00D
00°1ZE'LL (V1 $£7 10042417 I2AG FIWRL “ISNOH URISSY L0O]] NS WU ADUDAJOSU] [FUOHEN SWOENT) 2 INGIANY W H ZOHD
00191 ONE IMN “HOPUOT ‘peoy UOISNT GRT “13M0 | UOISNY “J00]4 PIf 'S3NLINDSG 7 AOUdA[OSU] SWIOSNY) 29 ANUIAYY W H [OHD
00°E58°LI ASH TING “xa8sng 1534, “BulyLoAL ‘Proy uoyBurureg *asnoy 8pug volBuling SWOSNT) 79 INUSAIY A H 0OHD
00°vET 4L 11SM “pouue)) “Aep ysojway ‘as0y)y dossAH ‘asnoH [{i2myD SIONDOS 00 7 UeLn) 0002
00°&P8° L6 dOT £94 “SPUBIPI 1594, ‘UIAOSIfRE] FUR"] Y8y P17 (519915) 0D % [wasod 004D
67601 YY S6ZE - HD 'GF 1534, MsRaIDWOY SIUYORIN SEimE Bully 00VD
¥ ssaIppy EL LN Aay

siopaad Aevdwe - g
PN SIS Awdpedy
dT11 stz



V\S\\béwim

o'y Le"Les 'ty cO'LO9'Y Sy mary g
IWoTs's SOCEY'Y £CE60'1
0T LLES (4l 14 $6'680°1
¥ 605'9T W9T'sT z0'€0e’|
00'9SY's 00'Z6L'l 00°¥99°1
I vEE'Y 20°2.9' 029SH']
Few]L 7 oupy IR W Ippy pre=—, Ay

81030111 ¥ soelopdmey - xiogpas)) Awedmo)) - I
PJTwary spems Lwepury
T STy



M H\N N 0 :Jm 7 amyeudig
1

3mymiog sauuy g

SSppy

awmeN Kayy

D) Jamnsuo)) - s10jipal) Auedwo)) - 1g
e pantuely spNS Amapeay
411 S4BZRjy



ey

0001 Fugreio g saaNg ABurpaQ |
00°000't o0l 000°l 00| Lruipugy dDT £94 "wamossiey ‘Mpa) ‘o] yrg pauwry (s19915) 07 9 [jamsog G0HH
diypairy  aegsaad  sueyg InEA

Jmy el dnpIied JO ON [euymo; adLg SSAIPDY SUTEN] A3y

siapjogaleqg - D
P §{39)§ Awspedy



